
Drumlin Navigation Trial 12th November 2022 - COC Shane Farrell

Car No. Class Driver Navigator Total CA Tp 1 Tp 2 Tp 3 Tp 4 Tp 5 Tp 6 Tp 7 Tp 8 Tp 9 Tp 10 Tp 11 Tp 12 Tp 13 V 1 Tp 14 Tp 15 Tp 16 Tp 17 Tp 18 Tp 19 Tp 20 Tp 21 Tp 22 Tp 23 Tp 24 ITC 1 Tp 25 Tp 26 Tp 27 Tp 28 Tp 29 Tp 30 Con 
B

1st 

Half 

Total

Tp 31 Tp 32 Tp 33 Tp 34 Tp 35 Tp 36 Tp 37 ITC 2 Tp 38 Tp 39 Tp 40 V 2 Tp 41 Tp 42 Tp 43 Tp 44 Tp 45 Tp 46 Tp 47 Tp 48 Tp 49 Con 
D

Con 
E

2nd 

Half 

Total

Pens Total Car No.

1 Expert Michael Carbin Conor Mohan 55 1 2 1 16 2 1 1 2 26 1 6 2 20 29 55 1

2 Semi Aidan Keenan Sean Marron 145 15 2 2 2 3 1 2 20 20 1 1 69 8 20 20 20 4 3 1 76 145 2

3 Expert Darragh Kelly Oisin Sherlock 29 2 1 1 2 16 1 1 2 1 27 1 1 2 29 3

4 Expert Michael Tynan Ciaran Tynan 19 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 11 2 2 2 1 1 8 19 4

5 Expert James Fitzgerald Ken Carmody 15 0 0 15 15 5

6 Expert Derek Mackarel Conor Boylan 59 1 1 18 2 22 1 2 3 1 7 30 59 6

7 Expert Kieran Hayes Patrick O'Leary 283 1 15 2 2 1 2 20 20 20 1 1 9 20 114 1 1 1 1 7 3 7 3 24 145 283 7

8 Expert Pakie Duffy Evin Hughes 95 2 2 15 2 1 1 23 1 2 2 1 1 20 27 45 95 8

9 Expert Andrew Mackeral Greg Shinnors 130 3 2 2 1 2 20 1 1 1 33 1 1 1 1 3 20 20 20 67 30 130 9

10 Expert Martin Tynan David Mc Crudden 65 3 15 2 1 1 17 1 1 3 2 1 47 1 4 2 8 3 18 65 10

11 Expert Arthur Kierans Conor Maguire 279 1 2 1 20 1 1 1 1 1 4 20 20 20 20 20 20 153 20 20 20 20 4 1 2 2 3 2 1 1 96 30 279 11

12 Expert Richard Cassidy Sean McCaffrey 281 1 15 3 1 1 1 4 1 2 6 20 55 2 2 2 20 20 20 20 20 20 126 100 281 12

14 Expert Shane Dalton Sam Johnston 97 15 2 1 1 1 20 3 1 1 1 1 3 50 2 20 2 3 20 47 97 14

15 Semi Damien Treanor Christopher McMahon 91 3 5 1 1 20 3 3 1 1 2 1 1 42 1 2 20 2 8 16 49 91 15

16 Semi Gary Cassidy Killian Mc Ardle 0 0 0 0 16

17 Novice Damien Hagan Ryan Farrell 93 1 1 1 15 2 1 20 1 3 1 2 1 49 1 10 3 14 30 93 17

18 Semi Garrett Collins Patrick O'Sullivan 146 1 2 2 2 1 1 20 20 2 20 3 20 1 1 1 97 1 2 1 20 4 20 1 49 146 18

19 Novice Rober Graham Aaron McElroy 0 0 0 0 19

20 Semi Emmet Sherry Patrick Corcoran 77 2 1 1 1 2 1 17 1 2 1 1 30 1 20 20 6 47 77 20

21 Semi Michael Conlon Martin Connolly 144 1 17 1 2 1 20 2 3 20 1 68 3 3 3 1 6 20 20 20 76 144 21

22 Semi Francis McElvaney Danny McKenna 148 15 8 2 1 2 20 2 1 1 1 1 20 20 1 95 7 20 1 3 1 1 20 53 148 22

23 Semi Matt Hume Enda Hume 901 1 20 15 7 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 14 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 1 20 20 20 20 20 22 540 2 3 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 326 35 901 23

24 Novice Shane Maguire Ciaran Maguire 201 1 20 3 20 10 2 1 57 3 2 20 9 20 1 4 20 20 15 114 30 201 24

25 Novice Elijah Dixon Marco Lennon 145 16 3 1 3 20 2 15 15 20 1 96 1 2 3 1 1 20 20 1 49 145 25

26 Novice Sean McConnell Anthony McDonald 237 1 4 3 1 20 3 1 1 20 20 2 2 2 3 83 1 2 50 2 3 6 2 1 20 20 2 109 45 237 26

27 Novice Declan Tynan Ben McIntyre 208 1 1 2 1 18 4 1 2 20 1 51 1 1 8 20 6 1 20 57 100 208 27

28 Novice Darragh Kelly Eamon Doherty 125 15 2 2 1 2 1 20 1 2 1 2 1 20 5 1 1 77 2 1 2 1 1 1 3 1 6 30 48 125 28

29 Novice David Kelly Neil McHugh DNS 0 0 0 29

30 Novice Abraham Dixon Luke Connolly 203 1 18 4 3 1 20 3 20 1 1 3 1 2 1 2 3 15 99 1 3 20 20 20 20 20 104 203 30

31 Beginner Martin Swinburne Gretchen Swinburne 233 2 15 2 2 4 20 18 1 20 1 17 15 20 20 15 2 20 194 3 1 3 3 1 20 6 2 39 233 31

32 Beginner Cathal McGlone Emer McGlone OTL 4 20 20 20 20 20 15 20 20 20 2 20 20 1 1 20 20 20 2 20 20 1 7 333 OTL OTL 32

33 Beginner Hugh McBrien Conor Lappin 346 4 2 16 7 20 15 20 20 20 20 20 3 20 20 20 2 20 15 2 1 1 1 269 1 2 1 2 3 3 20 20 20 2 3 77 346 33

34 Beginner Mark Hamill Ryan Aughey 513 4 2 17 20 20 20 20 20 20 15 17 1 3 2 20 20 20 15 2 20 50 20 3 351 1 3 2 1 2 2 6 20 20 20 20 20 15 132 30 513 34

35 Beginner Ciaran McGorman Aaron McGorman 238 2 1 15 3 2 3 1 1 20 2 2 3 2 1 15 2 75 1 2 1 1 3 20 20 20 2 20 20 3 113 50 238 35

36 Beginner Ruairi Mac Artain Maria Mac Artain 0 0 0 0 36

37 Novice Eugene Cronin Eoin Treacy 371 1 2 15 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 1 1 20 20 20 2 3 1 286 2 1 1 1 1 50 2 7 20 85 371 37

38 Beginner Shane Maguire Molly Maguire 199 2 20 20 1 1 17 2 1 20 20 1 1 20 15 2 1 2 146 1 2 4 20 5 3 15 3 53 199 38

39 0 0 0 0 39

40 0 0 0 0 40



Drumlin Navigation Trial 12th November 2022 - COC Shane Farrell

Overall Car No. Class Driver Navigator Pens
1st Half 

Total

2nd Half 

Total
Total

1 4 Expert Michael Tynan Ciaran Tynan 0 11 8 19 1st Overall

2 3 Expert Darragh Kelly Oisin Sherlock 0 27 2 29 1st Expert

3 1 Expert Michael Carbin Conor Mohan 0 26 29 55 2nd Expert

4 6 Expert Derek Mackarel Conor Boylan 30 22 7 59 3rd Expert

5 10 Expert Martin Tynan David Mc Crudden 0 47 18 65  

6 20 Semi Emmet Sherry Patrick Corcoran 0 30 47 77 1st Semi

7 15 Semi Damien Treanor Christopher McMahon 0 42 49 91 2nd Semi

8 17 Novice Damien Hagan Ryan Farrell 30 49 14 93 1st Novice

9 8 Expert Pakie Duffy Evin Hughes 45 23 27 95

10 14 Expert Shane Dalton Sam Johnston 0 50 47 97  

11 28 Novice Darragh Kelly Eamon Doherty 0 77 48 125 2nd Novice

12 9 Expert Andrew Mackeral Greg Shinnors 30 33 67 130

13 21 Semi Michael Conlon Martin Connolly 0 68 76 144 3rd Semi

14 2 Semi Aidan Keenan Sean Marron 0 69 76 145  

15 25 Novice Elijah Dixon Marco Lennon 0 96 49 145 3rd Novice

16 18 Semi Garrett Collins Patrick O'Sullivan 0 97 49 146  

17 22 Semi Francis McElvaney Danny McKenna 0 95 53 148

18 38 Beginner Shane Maguire Molly Maguire 0 146 53 199 1st Beginner

19 24 Novice Shane Maguire Ciaran Maguire 30 57 114 201  

20 30 Novice Abraham Dixon Luke Connolly 0 99 104 203   

21 27 Novice Declan Tynan Ben McIntyre 100 51 57 208

22 31 Beginner Martin Swinburne Gretchen Swinburne 0 194 39 233 2nd Beginner

23 26 Novice Sean McConnell Anthony McDonald 45 83 109 237

24 35 Beginner Ciaran McGorman Aaron McGorman 50 75 113 238 3rd Beginner

25 11 Expert Arthur Kierans Conor Maguire 30 153 96 279

26 12 Expert Richard Cassidy Sean McCaffrey 100 55 126 281

27 7 Expert Kieran Hayes Patrick O'Leary 145 114 24 283

28 33 Beginner Hugh McBrien Conor Lappin 0 269 77 346

29 37 Novice Eugene Cronin Eoin Treacy 0 286 85 371

30 34 Beginner Mark Hamill Ryan Aughey 30 351 132 513

31 23 Semi Matt Hume Enda Hume 35 540 326 901

32 5 Expert James Fitzgerald Ken Carmody 0 0 DNF

33 16 Semi Gary Cassidy Killian Mc Ardle 0 0 DNF

34 19 Novice Rober Graham Aaron McElroy 0 0 DNF

35 29 Novice David Kelly Neil McHugh 0 0 DNS

36 36 Beginner Ruairi Mac Artain Maria Mac Artain 0 0 DNF

37 32 Beginner Cathal McGlone Emer McGlone 333 OTL OTL


